The loss in value of a cash generating unit (the Aquafil Group has only one CGU) are firstly attributed to the reduction in the carrying value of any
goodwill allocated and, thereafter, to a reduction of other assets, in proportion to their carrying value.

When the reasons for the write-down no longer exist, the carrying value of the asset is restated through the income statement, in the account “Amor-
tisation, depreciation & write-downs”, up to the value at which the asset would be recorded if no write-down had taken place and amortisation or
depreciation had been recorded.

The original value of the goodwill is not restated even when in subsequent years the reasons for the reduction in value no longer exist.

43

3.	 CLASSIFICATION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

The tables below illustrate the breakdown of financial assets and liabilities of the Group required by IFRS 7, as per the categories identified by IAS
39, at June 30, 2021:

(in Euro thousands)

Financial assets
and liabilities

measured at fair
value through P&L

Loans and
receivables

AFS financial
assets

Financial
liabilities at

amortised cost

Total

Current and non-current financial
assets

0 9,007 0 0 9,007

Trade receivables 30,985 30,985
Tax receivables 0 597 0 0 597
Other current & non-current assets 0 18,639 0 0 18,639
Cash and cash equivalents 0 165,854 0 0 165,854
Total 0 225,082 0 0 225,082

Current and non-current financial liabilities� 705 0 0 358,197 358,902
Trade payables 0 0 0 97,209 97,209
Other current and non-current liabilities 0 0 0 37,684 37,684
Total 705 0 0 493,090 493,795

The other financial assets and liabilities are short-term and regulated at market interest rates and therefore the book value is considered to reaso-
nably approximate fair value.

4.	 DISCLOSURE BY OPERATING SEGMENT

For the purposes of IFRS 8 – Operating Segments, Group activity is identifiable in a single operating segment.

In fact, the Group structure identifies a strategic and singular vision of the business and this representation is consistent with the manner in which
management takes its decisions, allocates resources and defines the communication strategy. Dividing the business into separate divisions is the-